BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of IXC Certificate No. 4802 issued to S.J. Investments, Inc. d/b/a Access Long Distance of Florida, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 001265-TI ORDER NO. PSC-01-0594A-PAA-TI ISSUED: March 27, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

On March 13, 2001, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-01-0594-PAA-TI, in Docket No. 001265-TI. After issuance, scrivener's errors were noted on pages 2 and 3 of the Order. The third full paragraph on page 2 and the first ordering paragraph on page 3 incorrectly state that S.J. Investments, Inc. d/b/a Access Long Distance of Florida, Inc. was assessed a \$500 fine. The correct fine amount is \$1,000. Therefore, Order No. PSC-01-0594-PAA-TI is amended to reflect the correct fine amount.

It is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-01-0594-PAA-TI is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-01-0594-PAA-TI is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>27th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2001</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director) Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KDW

DOCUMENT NIMPER-DATE

03840 MAR 27 a

FESC-REMORTS FURDATING